This restoration fee shall not be required from any licensee 

whose license was revoked or voluntarily surrendered for medical or health reasons whether or 

not a medical evaluation was conducted pursuant to this Chapter. The sixty-five-dollar ($65.00) 

fee, and the first one hundred five dollars ($105.00) of the one-hundred-thirty-dollar ($130.00) 

fee, shall be deposited in the Highway Fund. Twenty-five dollars ($25.00) of the 

one-hundred-thirty-dollar ($130.00) fee shall be used to fund a statewide chemical alcohol 

testing program administered by the Forensic Tests for Alcohol Branch of the Chronic Disease